FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

11-16-2001



DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

EET

<u> 10189635</u>	Attorney Docket No.: 054160-5010-01-US			
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT				
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Na	Name: UBE Industries, Ltd.			
Int	ternal Address:			
Str	reet Address: 12-32, Nishihomachi 1-chome Ube-Shi			
ttached?				
Cit	ty: Yamaguchi			
	State: JAPAN			
f Name				
Ad	lditional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	]Yes [x] No			
number(s):				
	Patent No.(s)			
rraspondence 6	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Total number of applications and paterns involved. 1			
7.				
	[X] Enclosed			
kius LLP	[ } Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310			
	Deposit Account No. 50-0310			
δ.	(Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)			
	(Attach duplicate page it paying by deposit account)			
20036				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
11/1/1	N 1 10 0001			
Jeffrey A. LindemanMovember 13, 2001Name of Person SigningSignatureDate				
/ Signature	f pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:			
1 1	ttached?  Cit Sta f Name Add Interpretation B. P No orrespondence 6.  citius LLP 8. 20036			

11/15/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

1-WA/1704900.1

**PATENT REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0528**  FORM **PTO-1595** 

(Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

02-18-2000 

101271033

ı..£ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Atty. Docket: U-Wp-5504 Aoki

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Toluo MATSUZAKI, Yasuo NAKAMURA, Takumi MANABE, Takato NAKAMURA, Nobuyuki KURODA and Hiroshi SHIRAISHI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XNo FEB  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Ube Industries, Ltd.  Internal Address: 12-32, Nishihonmachi 1-chome  1 4 2000			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date:	City: State: ZIP:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/469, 37</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>09/469, 376</li> </ol>	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	ttached? □ Yes 忒No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name:BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
02/17/2000 MARNUT 00000012 09469376	XX Authorized to be charged to deposit account Any addl. fees and/or overpymts.			
Street Address:         370 Lexington Avenue           Suite         2105   City: New York State: N.Y. ZIP: 10017	8. Deposit account number:  02-4743  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
Milton J. Wayne  Name of Person Signing	February 9, 2000 Signature  Date			
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	Ube Industries, Ltd.	Ube Industries, Ltd.				
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))	12-32, Nishihonmachi 1-chome, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi, Japan					
	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and	of which is hereby acknowledged, the exclusive right, title and interest to t	e undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and he invention entitled			
(Title of Invention)	METHOD OF HYDROGENATING EPOXIDIZED					
	_C6_C12 CYCLOHYDROCAT	C6-C12 CYCLOHYDROCARBON COMPOUNDS				
	relating to International Patent Applicat of the United States was executed on ev	ion PCT/JP / en date herewith or, if not so execut	and/or for which application for Letters Paten led, was:			
(Insert date of execution	(a) executed on Janaury 11, 20	-	nd Wayne			
of application,  I not  concurrent)	(b) filed on December 22, 1999 Serial No/	New York data, when known.	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified			
,		L				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina	tion application based thereon, for t	d on said application and any continuation, division, the full term or terms for which the said Letters hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters			
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS enforcing protection for said invention, i said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declar	SIGNEE may deem necessary, desirn neluding in the preparation and pro- e, reissue, reexamination, or publicated in relation to same, such acts to it	and without charge to but at the expense of said to able or expedient, for securing, maintaining and secution of said application(s) and the issuance of use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal include but not be limited to executing all papers, by by or by or testimony, and obtaining and			
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th	e undersigned inventor(s) has (have	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).			
(Signatures)	, Tokun Matsusaki	Tokuo Matsuzaki	January 11, 2000			
	1) Tokus Matsusaki (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	a Jasur Nakamura	Yasuo Nakamura	January 11, 2000			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	3) Jakumi manabe (SIGNATURE)	Takumi Manabe	January 11, 2000			
		Takato Nakamura	January 11, 2000			
	4) Jakato Nakamuzu! (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	holmusiki bi . A.	Nobuyuki Kuroda	January 11, 2000			
	5) holmyski Kurodá (SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			
	a Hiroshi Shiraishi	Hiroshi Shiraishi	January 11, 2000			
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)			

(TYPE NAME)

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 012164 FRAME: 0530

(DATE)

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 11/13/2001** 

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)